

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 13988, Version: 1

#### **Fiscal Note**

No fiscal impact.

#### **Title**

Amending the designated seats of the Allied Area Task Force.

### **Body**

WHEREAS, the Allied Area Task Force was created in April, 2005 and began meeting in July, 2005. The mission of the Task Force is to "make recommendation to the Mayor and Common council regarding the Mayor's vision for Allied and any other focused set of strategies, phases, and potential resources to help improve the allied neighborhood in the next five years."

WHEREAS, the Task Force currently includes, among other designated seats, three seats for residents and three alternate seats for residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Allied Area Task Force rename one of the designated residents seats to be a seat designated for the Allied Drive Dunn's Marsh Neighborhood Association President.

NOW, THERFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the redesignated seat be filled with the current President of the Allied Neighborhood Association and change as the person holding that position with the Association changes.